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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

ENZO LIFE SCIENCES INC.,
Civ. A. No. 12-cv-274—LPS

Plaintiff,
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

v.

ABBOTT LABORATORIES and

ABBOTT MOLECULAR INC.,

Defendants,

and

LUMINEX CORPORATION,

Intervening—Defendant.

NOTICE OF SERVICF.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 22, 2013 a copy of Plaintiff Enzo Life Sciences

Inc.’s Initial Disclosures was served on the following as indicated:

Via Email Xia Email

Denise Seastone Kraft Heather Bunner

Aleine Michelle Porterfield Erica Pascal

Brian A. Biggs John Guaragna

DLA Piper LLP Stanley J. Panikowski

919 N. Market Street, Suite 1500 DLA Piper LLP

Wilmington, DE 19801 heather.bunner@dlapiper.com

denise.kraft@dlapiper.com erica.pascal@dlapiper.com

aleine.porterfield@dlapiper.co1n john.guaragna@dlapiper.com

brian.biggs@dlapiper.com stanley.panikowski@dlapiper.com

Attorneysfor Lumirzex Corporation Attorneysfor Luminex Corporation
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DATED: May 22, 2013 Respectfully submitted,

FARNAN LLP

5:55’ l}I'ian ii. F'al'11;111

Brian E. Farnan (Bar No. 4089)
919 North Market Street

12"‘ Floor

Wilmington, DE 19801

(302) 777-0300

(302) 777-0301

bfarnan@farnan1aw.com

John M. Desmarais (admitted pro hac vice)

Michael P. Stadnick (admitted pro hac vice)

Xiao Li (admitted pro hac vice)

Joseph C. Akalski (admitted pro hac vice)

Lauren Nowierski (admitted pro hac vice)
Desmarais LLP

230 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10169

(212) 351-3400 (Tel)

(212) 351-3401 (Fax)

jdesmarais@desmarais11p.com

mstadnick@desmarais11p.com

x1i@desmarais11p.com

jaka1ski@desmarais11p.com

1nowierski@desmarais11p.com

Counselfor Plaintifl f  
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